Village of Balsam Lake

Ordinance Amendment 2022-05

The Village of Balsam Lake Board of Trustees at their meeting held on the 20th day of June 2022 adopted the following changes.

The Village of Balsam Lake Chapter 247-6 Parking restrictions is amended to read:

No recreational vehicle (RV) shall be placed or parked on any property within the Village limits for dwelling or occupancy purposes for overnight sleeping beyond a maximum of three fourteen-day periods with 2 days separation period between stays within any one calendar year. There shall be no overnight sleeping allowed for recreational vehicle (RV) in Zoning District Village Center Commercial.

This amendment to the ordinance shall take effect and be in force June 24th, 2022, upon passage and publication as provided by law.

Adopted on this 20th day of June 2022.

Balsam Lake Village Board Trustees: President Kathy Poirier, James Duncan Jr, Jamey Flaherty, Kellie Flaherty, Leonard Manning, Aimee Newbauer, Corby Stark

Published: Inter- County Leader Newspaper

Signed_____ Kathy Poirier, Village President

Lori Duncan, Clerk-Treasurer